The Milwaukee County Division of Human Resources has announced examinations for the positions listed
betow. The promotional examinations are restricted to County employees.
SOME POSITIONS MAY BE OPENED FOR TRANSFER PURPOSES ONLY.
A listing of all positions currently open for recruitment is available for web browsing on both the
Internal County network and the Internet.

For assistance connecting to internal (Intranet) site,
contact DHR MIS staff at 278-5171 or the IMSD Help Desk at 289-5819,

Web Page on the Intranet hitp://Mcnet or http://172.31.1.40

Web page on the Internet: www.iobs.milwaukeecounty.org

POSITION /| JOBTITLE PROMOTIONAL SALARY- ANNUAL OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 1159 PM)
Correction Officer 1 $34,847 - $41,207 05/08/2013 Monday, May 12, 2013
Correction Officer Lieutenant $48.596 - $60,232 05/08/2013 Monday, May 13, 2013
Corregtions Masnager 560,757 - $78,985 05/08/2013 Monday, May 13, 2013
Food Service Operator — Seasonal Salary: $14.57 - $16.36 (hourly) 03/25/2013 Continuous Basis

POSITION/ JOB TITLE ORIGINAL & CONTINUQUS QPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59PM)
RN 3-D$D $56,788.37 - $71,087.74 05/07/2013 Continuocus Basis
Accounting Manager $63,133 - $75,175 05/06/2013 Monday, May 20, 2013
Facilites Management Executive Director 2 06/01/2013 Wednesday, May 10, 2013
Municipal Emergency Service Coordinator $47 672 - $63,021 05/01/2013 Friday, May 10, 2013
House Physician 1 - Hourly $118,328 - $145,456 04118/2013 Continuous Recruitment
EMS Communicator $35,910.78 - $40,172.70 04/08/2013 Continuous Basis

CURRENTLY CLOSED POSITIONS) OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59PM)
Confract Spesialist 0412312013 Tuesday, May 7, 2013
Heritage Farm Attendant — Seasonal 02/28/2013 Confinuous Recruitment
Forensic Technical Supervisor 12/07/2012 Continugus Recruitmert
Office Assistant 1 - Seasonal 05/02/2013 Saturday, May 4, 2013
Management Assistant - HR 06/01/2013 Friday, May 3, 2013
Correction Officer 1 -~ Sheriff 05/0172013 Friday, May 3, 2613
Parks/Highway Maintenance Worker 04/19/2013 Friday, May 3, 2013
Zoo Area Supervisor 04/10/2013 Wednesday, May 1, 2013
Zookeeper 03/26/2013 Friday, Aprii 26, 2013
Administrator Coordinator -CATC 04/23/2013 Friday, Apri! 26, 2013
Public Safety Fiscal Analyst 0411172013 Thursday, April 25, 2013
Principat Architect 04/04/2013 Thursday, April 25, 2013
UNCLASSIFIED POSITION / EXEMPT FROM CIVIE SERVICE OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE

Fiscal Adminisirator - DHHS 0411272013 Continuous Recruitment

05/09/2013



